| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) | | | EET | | ARTMENT OF C | | |
|---|---|---|---|--------------|------------------|-----------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 | 102135965 | 5 | , | 0.0. | atorit and Tradi | oman Omoo | |
| Tab settings | ▼ ▼ | | <u>V</u> | | ▼ | ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) |): n. / . / | Į. | and address | | | | |
| Kiyo Niwa L. Michael Maritzen | 06/18/02 | Name | : Sony Corpo | ration | | | |
| L. Michael Martizen | 047.07 | Intern | al Address: _ | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(is | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | tenund hamad | | | | | | |
| ✓ Assignment | Merger | | | | | | |
| 1 — | Security Agreement Change of Name | | Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome, | | | | |
| 1 = | - | Shin | igawaw-Ku | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | | |
| // | | City:_ | Tokyo, Japa | an State | :Zip: | | |
| 05/28/2002 Execution Date: | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗾 Yes No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or pate | ent number(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed | together with a new applie | cation, the | execution da | te of the ap | oplication is:_ | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/108,121 B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to | | 6. Total n | umber of app | lications ar | nd patents inv | olved: | |
| - T | concerning document should be mailed: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | | | | |
| Name:Richard H. Butt | | l | | .+ 1) | Φ | | |
| Internal Address: | Er Er | nclosed | | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | 8. Depos | sit account nu | mber: | *** | | |
| Street Address: 5655 Silver C | Creek Valley Road | | | | general | A STA | |
| #106 | | See T | ransmittal | | | • | |
| | | | | | | · . | |
| City: San Jose State: CA | ^A _Zip: | | | | | ** | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Signature. | | | | | | | |
| | 3 | | | | 01. | | |
| Richard H. Butt | | | | | | 2 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | | | | |

06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000048 10108121

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party Continued....

Sony Electronics Inc., 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, NJ, 07656

Attorney Docket No.: Sony-01000

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, <u>L. Michael Maritzen of Fremont, CA; and Kiyo Niwa of Haworth, NJ</u> (hereafter "ASSIGNORS"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sony Corporation, a Japanese corporation with offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa

6-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan and Sony Electronics Inc. a Delaware corporation with offices at 1 Sony Drive, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656. (hereafter "ASSIGNEES") and ASSIGNEES' successors, assigns, and legal representatives:

- (a) ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "System and Method of Selecting Consumer Profile and Account Information via Biometric Identifiers" invented by ASSIGNORS.
- (b) the application for United States patent therefor,
 - _X_ filed on March 27, 2002, Application Number 10/108,121, executed by ASSIGNORS on
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon;
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNORS request and authorize the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any resulting patent(s) from said applications to ASSIGNEES.

ASSIGNORS hereby further sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNORS further convey to ASSIGNEES all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEES' expense, as ASSIGNEES may require to enable ASSIGNEES to perfect ASSIGNEES' interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEES' interest therein.

Dated: 5/28/02

L. Michael Maritzen

COUNTY OF

y of May, in the year of Cal before m

(Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, personally known to see (or proved to frie on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he show executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that his her/their signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person of acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL ゚ゔゔゔゟゔゟゟゟゟ<u>ゔゎヹゎヹゎヹゎゎゎゎゎ゚ヹゎゎゎゟ゙ヹ゙゙゙ゔヹゟゎヹゟヹヹヹヹヹヹヹヹヹゟ</u>ゔゟゔゟゔゔゔゔゟゔゟゔゟゔゟゔゔゔゔゔゔゟゟゟゔゔゔゔゔゔゔ゚゙ゔ゚ゟ゚ゟ゚ゟゟゟゟゟ State of California personally appeared in personally known to me Sproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(s)/is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ELENA M. HERNANDEZ acknowledged to me that helene/they executed Commission # 1232309 same in (his/net/their authorized the Notary Public - California capacity (ies), and that by his ther/their Santa Clara County signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2003 the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: _____ Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: __ Individual Top of thumb here □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Signer Is Representing:

@ 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

| pool loffin | Dated: $\frac{5/24/02}{}$ |
|---|---|
| Kiyo Niwa | |
| STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Bergen SS | |
| On this 24th day of May | Notary Public, personally appeared the above-named assignors, personally known to |
| the (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) | ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that his/her/their signature(s) on the |

RECORDED: 06/18/2002

Dand, Tournone Notary Public

Joan L. Tournoux Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 17, 2006